FLEX IB I L ITY FOR INNOVATORS ON LY
8
COMPLETE
EXACT
COMPACT
9
LINEAR
UNITS

f [mm] Stroke [mm]
f = Deflection (measured at the clamping plate)
FZ = Sum of all vertical forcesExtension and retraction times t [s]
TRAVEL TIME DIAGRAM
(Example see page 20)
DEFORMATION DIAGRAM
_ _ _ _ Extension time_______ Retraction time unthrottled at 5 bar
22
Ref. No.
LEP-90-1A/H 42425
LEP-90-1B/H 42426
Operating side to
adjust the stroke
Standard with protective hose
Amax Bmax C D M N
LEP-90-1A/H 90 -- 30-120 208 770 450
LEP-90-1B/H 90 80 30-120 265 820 460
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax >_ Aeff >_ 15)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions (Beff <_ Bmax and Beff <_ Aeff –10)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dovetail)
D Mounting range (dovetail)

Air purity normal workshop atmosphere
Guaranty period 2 years from the date of delivery
Maintenance oiling the felt pads and rods
Material aluminum, steel, bronze, plastic
m [kg] Stroke [mm]
f [mm] Stroke [mm]
Extension and retraction times t [s]
TRAVEL TIME DIAGRAM
(Example see page 20)
DEFORMATION DIAGRAM
_ _ _ _ Extension time_______ Retraction time unthrottled at 5 bar
f = Deflection (measured at the clamping plate)
FZ = Sum of all vertical forces
25
Amax Bmax C D E L M N
LEP-160-1A/H 160 -- 30-190 277 175 150 850 490
LEP-160-1B/H 160 100 30-190 345 175 150 900 500
Ref. No.
LEP-160-1A/H 40887
LEP-160-1B/H 40353
Option with power supply chain

Air purity normal workshop atmosphere
Guaranty period 2 years from the date of delivery
Maintenance oiling the felt pads and rods
Material aluminum, steel, bronze, plastic
m [kg] Stroke [mm]
f [mm] Stroke [mm]
Extension and retraction times t [s]
TRAVEL TIME DIAGRAM
(Example see page 20)
DEFORMATION DIAGRAM
_ _ _ _ Extension time_______ Retraction time unthrottled at 5 bar
f = Deflection (measured at the clamping plate)
FZ = Sum of all vertical forces
27
Amax Bmax C D E L M N
LEP-225-1A/H 225 -- 30-255 475 175 150 1170 590
LEP-225-1B/H 225 100 30-255 475 175 150 1170 590
Operating side to
adjust the stroke
Option with power supply chain
Standard with protective hose

29
Operating side to
adjust the stroke
Standard with power supply chain
Ref. No.
LEP-320-2A/H 40860
LEP-320-2B/H 40870
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax >_ Aeff >_ 50)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions (Beff <_ Bmax and Beff <_ Aeff –15)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dovetail)
D Mounting range (dovetail)
E Maximum height of the power supply chain above the body
L Maximum projection of the power supply chain
*) Both conditions must be fulfilled
Amax Bmax C D E L
LEP-320-2A/H 320 -- 32-352 500 175 150
LEP-320-2B/H 320 150 32-352 600 175 150
European projection
30
LINEAR UNITS LEP-450-2 A/B HORIZONTAL
1) Difference between the two extended strokes

31
Operating side to
adjust the stroke
Standard with power supply chain
Ref. No.
LEP-450-2A/H 42445
LEP-450-2B/H 42550
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax >_ Aeff >_ 50)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions (Beff <_ Bmax and Beff <_ Aeff –15)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dovetail)
D Mounting range (dovetail)
E Maximum height of the power supply chain above the body
L Maximum projection of the power supply chain
*) Both conditions must be fulfilled
Amax Bmax C D E L
LEP-450-2A/H 450 -- 32-482 725 175 150
LEP-450-2B/H 450 150 32-482 725 175 150
European projection
LINEAR UNITS LEP-60-1 A/B VERTICAL
1) Difference between the two extended strokes
2) The values quoted for Fx, Fy and Fx . Ly apply to the entire stroke range

spring
force [mm]
TRAVEL TIME DIAGRAM
(Example see page 20)
FORCE DIAGRAM
(Example see page 21)
Extension and retraction times t [s]
_ _ _ _ Extension time_______ Retraction time unthrottled at 5 bar
32
Operating side to
adjust the stroke
Ref. No.
LEP-60-1A/V 40885
LEP-60-1B/V 40425
Amax Bmax C D
LEP-60-1A/V 60 -- 30-90 177
LEP-60-1B/V 60 50 30-90 208
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax >_ Aeff >_ 15)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions
(Beff <_ Bmax and Beff <_ Aeff –10)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dovetail)

TRAVEL TIME DIAGRAM
(Example see page 20)
FORCE DIAGRAM
(Example see page 21)
Extension and retraction times t [s]
_ _ _ _ Extension time_______ Retraction time unthrottled at 5 bar
35
Protective hose,
see scope of delivery
Operating side to
adjust the stroke
Ref. No.
LEP-90-1A/V 40886
LEP-90-1B/V 40888
Amax Bmax C D
LEP-90-1A/V 90 -- 30-120 208
LEP-90-1B/V 90 80 30-120 265
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax >_ Aeff >_ 15)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions
(Beff <_ Bmax and Beff <_ Aeff –10)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dovetail)

adjustment
of the
spring
force [mm]
Extension and retraction times t [s]
_ _ _ _ Extension time_______ Retraction time unthrottled at 5 bar
37
Protective hose,
see scope of delivery
Operating side to
adjust the stroke
Ref. No.
LEP-160-1A/V 42350
LEP-160-1B/V 42400
Amax Bmax C D
LEP-160-1A/V 160 -- 30-190 277
LEP-160-1B/V 160 100 30-190 345
Aeff Setting range of the first position (Amax >_ Aeff >_ 15)
Beff Set difference in stroke between 1st and 2nd positions
(Beff <_ Bmax and Beff <_ Aeff –10)*)
C Distance from body to end face of clamping plate (dovetail)

from any unit to a point provided for hose connection PG-29.
Mounted with an SP-32E-40 on the dovetail system.
Typ SH-29 42334
Example: Direct attachment of a slide to a horizontal Linear Unit.
SPECIAL ACCESSORIES
ATTACHMENT SET FOR CABLE-CHAIN
This is necessary when a cable-chain is to be used instead of the
standard protective hose. The scope of delivery includes the con-
nection set for the cable-chain, all Quick-Set® fixing angles and
sections necessary and a cover cap for the opening of the protec-
tive hose.
45543
CABLE-CHAIN
To supplement the attachment set, the stroke-dependent number of
power supply chain links is also required.
to LEP-160 160/16 505071
to LEP-225 225/21 505070
to LEP-320 320/26 505067
to LEP-450 450/31 505066
European projection
RUSH-TYPE HAND GUN
for easy relubrication of LEPs, SHAs and SVAs
via lubricating nipples. 504720